




























































Attachment E: Board Adjustments to FY 2009-10 Recommended Budget

REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS CEO Recommended
991 General Fund Discretionary Revenue

Supplemental Property Tax

(300,000)                   1,350,000                      

Documentary Property Tax (400,000)                   300,000                         

Retail Sales Tax (includes FLIP) (679,000)                   352,000                         

Transient Occupancy Tax (723,000)                   -                                 

Interest Income 100,000                    -                                 

Total (2,002,000)                2,002,000                      

Proposition 172 Departmental Revenue Adjustment

District Atty (148,513)                   148,000                         Restored Below

Public Defender (108,090)                   108,000                         Restored Below

Fire (115,952)                   116,881                         FBA List

Probation (269,450)                   270,000                         Restored Below

Sheriff (555,180)                   555,180                         Restored Below

Parks (1,329)                       1,329                             FBA List
Total (1,198,514)                1,199,390                      

CEO Recommended General Fund Contribution Impact 0

Board Suggested  Board Authorized  Carbajal Wolf Farr Gray Centeno Adopt

GENERAL FUND RESTORATIONS AND EXPANSIONS

Sheriff - Prop 172 555,180                    555,180                         X X X X X X

Probation - Prop 172 270,000                    270,000                         X X X X X X

District Attorney- Prop 172 148,000                    148,000                         X X X X X X

Public Defender- Prop 172 108,000                    108,000                         X X X X X X

Public Health - Homeless Center 53,000                      53,000                           X X X X X X

Public Health Human Services Commission 182,500                    182,500                         X X X X X X

Film Commission 75,000                      75,000                           X X X X X X

Public Health HIV/AIDS 50,000                      50,000                           X X X X X X

P&D Process Improvement Team 20,000                      20,000                           X No No X X X

Public Defender Restoration & Eliminate Unavailability 837,100                    837,100                         X X X No No X

District Attorney Restoration 400,000                    400,000                         No X No X X X

County Counsel Restoration 510,000                    510,000                         X X X X X X

Probation Restoration 200,000                    200,000                         X X X X X X

Parks Maintenance, N&S & SM Foothills 24,000                      24,000                           X X X X X X

Planning & Development Restoration, Code Enforcement 443,000                    443,000                         X X X No No X

Sheriff - Gang Unit (3 FTE) 415,000                    415,000                         X X X X X X

Total GF Restorations and Expansions 4,290,780                 4,290,780                      

SOURCES Carbajal Wolf Farr Gray Centeno Adopt

Reduced Funding for Deferred Maintenance #2 700,000 700,000                         X X X X X X

Exec/Mgmt No Pay for Performance* 641,400                    641,400                         X X X X X X

Public Works -General Fund Roads Designation 500,000 500,000                         X X X X X X

TSAC Reserve Allocation 500,000 500,000                         X X X X X X

Services & Supplies (Exempt Sheriff and Probation) 600,000                    600,000                         X X X X X X

ARRA Match 200,000 200,000                         X X X X X X

Capital Designation 500,000                    500,000                         X X X X X X
BOS Strategic Reserve 649,380 649,380                         X X X X X X

Total Sources 4,290,780                 4,290,780                      

BALANCE 0 0

State Budget has not been adopted and impacts have not been finalized.

*This action will reduce the countywide budget by $960,000 (all funds), $641,400 represents General Fund amount. 

 Reduced Funding for Deffered Maintenance #1 

 $1.3m 2% GFC Reduction to non Public Safety 

Departments and 0.5% GFC Reduction to CRA 

and County Counsel

$50k 0.5% GFC Reduction to CRA and County 

EXPENDITURE & DESIGNATION ADJUSTMENTS

Reduce Department Expenditure

Reduce Department Expenditure

Reduce Department Expenditure

Reduce Department Expenditure ( in FBAs)

 Furlough Designation 

Reduce Department Expenditure

Reduce Department Expenditure ( in FBAs)


